FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2014

 57

27. SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

(a) Fair Value Risk

The Group has exposure to the movement in fair values of its held for trading financial assets.

   Based on fair values at 30 September 2014, a 10% change in fair values will have the following impact on loss
   before tax and equity before tax.

  Consolidated

  2014

$

2013

$

Loss before tax:

Available for sale financial assets  - -

Held for trading financial assets  17,338 31,938

Equity:

Available for sale financial assets   -

Held for trading financial assets  17,338 31,938

(b) Interest Rate Risk

   The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets at the
   balance sheet date on the deficit for the year and equity for a 1% change in interest rates. It is assumed that the
   change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

Consolidated

30 September 2014

Carrying

Amount $

Interest Rate Risk

-1%

Interest Rate Risk

+ 1%

  Net loss

  $

Equity

 $

Net loss

 $

Equity

$

 Financial Assets

 Cash and cash equivalents 7,326,696 (73,267) (73,267) 73,267 73,267

 Other receivables
  interest bearing

457,272

(4,573)

(4,573)

4,573

4,573

Totals 7,783,968 (77,840) (77,840) 77,840 77,840

Consolidated

30 September 2013

Carrying

Amount $

Interest Rate Risk

-1%

Interest Rate Risk

+ 1%

  Net loss

  $

Equity

 $

Net loss

 $

Equity

$

 Financial Assets

 Cash and cash equivalents 872,191 (8,722) (8,722) 8,722 8,722

 Other receivables
  interest bearing

899,304

(8,993)

(8,993)

8,993

8,993

Totals 1,771,495 (17,715) (17,715) 17,715 17,715

   None of the Group’s financial liabilities are interest bearing.

THUNDELARRA LIMITED

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2014

 58

28. EVENTS AFTER THE BALANCE SHEET DATE

 Since the end of the financial year, the Directors are not aware of matter or circumstance not otherwise dealt with
in this report or the financial statements, that has significantly or may significantly affect the operations of the
Consolidated Entity, the results of those operations or the state of affairs of the Consolidated Entity in